IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: }

_} |
JANICE A. TURNER } CASE NO. 01-4(879

) (CHAPTER 7)

DEBTOR. )

TRUSTELE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION,
AND REPORT QF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

JOYCE W. LINDAUER, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor, certifies to the
Court and United States Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the
office of the trustee, that the trustee has examined all proots of claim as appropnate under the
proposed distribution, and that the proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent
with the law and rules of the Court. The trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth
herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and
Report of Proposed Distribution be approved.

Date: | A

Joyce W. Lindauer, Trustee
L
A A AR AT AR AR A AR T AR A AR A AR A AR AR A A AR ARAARKRA AR AFRAXA N AR ARKAA A AR ARSI T R AR AR AR R AR

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee’s Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution.

Date: i / e T

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

iN RE:

JANICE A TURNER CASE NG, 01-41879

(CHAPTER 7)

g e e e g

DEBTOR.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

1. The Trustee applics for comumissions and expenses set torth in Schedule A and states: That
they are rcasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance of dutics, the Trustee has advanced
moneys from personal funds for expenses, and the Trustee has not been reimbursed.

2. The Trustes submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estatc property record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.5.C. § 521(1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to 11
US.C. § 554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all asscts of this estatc ta cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them
and the cstate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form 1 as the account of ¢state cash reeeipts and dishurscments.
5 There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person for a
diviston of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptey Code.

6. The Trustec requests approval of this Fimal Report.

7. The Trustee has examined cach and every claim filed and noted her approval of claims as filed,
or she has filed objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustec further requests that after final distribution of all monies in accordance with the
Trustec's Report of Final Distribution and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustce the trustec be
discharged from office and that the case be closed.

[ declare under penalty of perjury that tlus Report and attached Schedules are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: ez /s _
. N

TS

Jovec W. Tindajiier, Trustee
12900 PrestoryRoad, Suite #1050
Dallas, Texag 73230

(972) 303-4033




SCHEDULE A-|

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF;

A

B.

RECEIPTS
DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors

(2) Administrative Expenses
(3) Priority Creditors

(4} Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS.

CURRENT BALANCE:

$5.552 41
S 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 0.00
S 0.00
§ 000



%¥l 8L

d38ND3ISNN ¥OAd
d3¥3A0239 INIDHId

Hw0% %05  %0¥ %0E %0z %0l %0

%000
E——— %G 9G
_ %000
| I %000
_ " %000
| _ _ %000
: L %000
_ , %000
%LO'8L
%000
%00°0
%blE

I
u
. I %lG'Eg

%00°001

(AN T A >

divd
SWIVID a3uno3asnn

000
z25'gzl's
000
000
000
000
000
000
00°000'L
000
Q0'0
59811
vz soe'L

L¥'ZG5'6e

LS 9vZ 4L

aamov
SWIVTO O3dN23sNn

(013 'Hol93a 01 NYNLINHIHLO

divd SWIVID d3YND3ISNN

aAIvd SWIVID ALINOINA

Alvd SWIVID a34No3s

S1SOD HILdVYHD HOINd

(013 '$3IXVL)SISNIAXT I1v1ST

S1S0D 18N0D

8334 T¥YNOISSIJ0Hd H¥IHLO

S33d4 AINHOLLY ¥IHLO

SISNIAXI TIYNOISSIH0d SWHI4

§334 TYNOISSIH0Hd SN

SISNIIXI S, 3ILSNML

NOISSIWWOD S.3318NH.L.
'SISNAIX3I 31v1S3

51413034 V101
-GWOONI 3Lv1sT

'SINIWWOD

20°L1-10 ‘Q3A0¥ddY 1SN A1vq
6181110 MIFWNN 3SVO

A0INV "WIANEAL ‘ANYN 38V
d3aNVAaNI J3LSNAL

AYMVAINNS 3SVD 18043y TVNI4 S.J31sSnNylL



Rl L]

Fald FF e Pl Wiy T

L aBey

() 10/51/50 :{2) pavaauoD 10 (3) pand
H3INYANIT IDA0r

{0g9lgg} :easnag

§ISB) JISSY
Hoday pue proaxdy Andes g amsy (enplarpug
] uL10q

LA sz ) ww luwowywq {0 {n} 1s3yzIN | T
vi+  Jooo 1 7 7 b0 T 77 Yeowoes | T modx3podzash | o4
vx ©  Toso T - T e 7 Tdewsor 7 T T T T T weuwempy | gy
vi  Jooo | 7 7 T4 Tgwo 7 TJeeostz | T T T ywewanmey | sh
v« teco | 7 “eoc Towoe | T 7 wewdmbgspods | py
vi  looa T - — - 7 oo ooy [ — T T 7 7 suweang| g
v+  Jooo | — 7 T eo " Yovoor | T Apmer| g
vi 7 Tlewe T T T T T T T we T T T Tomew [ T T T T T T pnasvewam | 4
i T TlweT T T T T T wme T T T T e T [ T T T T T T sampupiesiog | o
va 7 Tdee s ) T T T T we T T T T lawew [ T T T T T T oo pioussion | 5
v4a oo 1 T 7 7 1 oo " Joooes [ 7 77 77 somomsimewod | g
wvi  deeo ] — 7 7T oo " Hleoceoor |~ sbuyswuing | ;
ﬁu_ I Wo.o\. o T ao T mﬂmﬂ.ooml I T wwlolcm:mm{ Il.m!
vi T 7 Tl T T T T T T T T T Tlews © | T T T T T T usodegfunees | s
,qin_ I om..o h B T o \!oa.lo% D o rtMWm,m) N I wlmucsmlmu ﬂ
v Jooo - 7 7 7 e 7 Jweoese ) bBuypeud | €
v+ Tleso 0T 0 e |eoes | 7 7 7 7 geo| z
ve  TJesezes | 0o 7 Tlageses | T Lv90-p620-000.-12kr# unomy eslauly jowued | |
519557 Aulueway ‘ucpueqe (A+5585=yQ {51504 JoY)0y pue # .h_wmh_
Jo onjep ss010 aesy |8yl ‘uopueqe (E)F548=v0 ‘suopdax ] 'sual ssan sSanjep,
Hwd) pasaysiuiupy &q paaEaay Tpétopueqy ‘aa)snJ) Ag pauiwiagag anea) PaInpayasun {fyadoid {n} panpeyosun puy pajnpayas)
AlInd jassy spungaes fuadoag anjep jap pajelnsy juoniad uoldunsag Jassy
9 g 4 £ Z L i
LosLtiat -3led Jeg suneln Lo/o0/zL  :Buipug pollag
lo/gi/0  roeq Bunasy (e)ipel

¥ 3DINVI MINENL
SHa6/814-1L0

:alwieN ased
1laquinp ases



s W bra b 1008/30/2 1 Cpajully

2007 'S¢ Aenuer :(y41) wodey jeul4 10 23eq po109foug using

2002 's1 Aenuep :(441) poday feurg o Neg pajoslond leipy)

‘M4l el 0} Apesy  Junasae ul spuny 10 JsAowln; paulelgo

:Buisoly asen Bunysayy SSHANDY Jole

00°0% bpzss'ss 00°'0% 19'9g¢e'nzs {sanjea umouyun Buipnjox3) spejoy 518585y gl
s19ssy Gujureway ‘uopueqe {3)yes=yq {s1s00 4o pue # 1oy
10 an|eA s5015 Ie)sg ay) ‘uopueqe (ely555=yo ‘suonjdwiaxg 'suary s597 sanjep
4} palasiunupy Aq panasay PoUCpLUEqY ‘aaysni) Ag pPauluIsag anjep) pajnpayasun {Apadoug {n) P3Inpayasun puy pajnpayag)
Allhg jassy spund/es Apedory anjeA Jay pajeumsy juoniag uondussag jassy
9 g L4 £ Z L
LO/LLI0L 18jeq Jeg swiepn L0/90/Z)  :Bulpug pouay
LO/EL/L0 =g Bunoapy (e))pe§
@) L0/51/50:(2) pamaauog Jo (3) poyiy 'V 3DINVF UINNNL ‘awen ased
¥INYANIT IDA0M (0B9Lce) :asysniy SHA 64¢1p-10  :Mequny asen
WUmﬁu .ﬁmmwd“
Jaodayy pue proday Aaadoa g aeysy [enpiAlpug
z abed | Lo




-

00°0% LZgs'ss sjuawasingsid ; sidieday 1IN
000 slolgag 0) suatlied 5537
000 LP 2555 {g1oMdng
L¥'g55's 00°0 siaysuel) yueq ssam
00'0% Lp'255'S Lv'2gs's SIV.LOL LNNOJDY
000 Zo0e vaQ 0} palajsuel] jsalelu Bulliellay NN 25010 9991 26PE8Z L€ UN0d0Y O] | LO/SO/Z)
zoz | foon T T | T 7T wposgustaeyisaRugGeund| 0 bugsogusaiewi|” Wi [1os507zL
20z | T T T aez T T T T T 7 %0030 i bunsod jsamul hlr CMNVE NVLIVHNYW 3SYHD AL | W | Loosstt |
ooo” feeosss | T T |7 Ty4rBunedaid Buppeud uedGivminesoid] | osovzevesziesunoadvol| L0/l
esoss's | Joes T T T T T o050 iebunsodissimut| T T oiNvE MY LLWHNYA SSVHO SHL| Wi | o7esor
sLyvss | T qwwe |7 T T 7 wppoe) jebunsodiselei]] MNVE NVLLYANYW ISWHOIHLT Wl TL0/82780 |
seges's | e ] T T 7T Tq0008) 1= bunsodisaiail | yihyE NYLLYHNYW 3SVHO IAL) i | Lortesso
ogless T T T 02 | 7 %0005 jebunsodisaienl]  WNYANVLLVHNYWISYHO IHL| Wl | LO/LE/LO
ozvzs's {7 THeeo | 7 To%poo5) sebunsedisasiul] | SINVA NYLOVHMYW ISVHS IRLL Wi | ioezio0]
- - - 1 - — —\=- - — 4= = — — _h&w:mﬂ__m:mmﬂ&m@lf - T = 7T 7= T
85 £25'G 85'€25's ‘3d eously Jo Yueg woy SpUnd Jo winjey eallewy Jo yueq {1} LO/9Z¢90
aoue|eg JUNCIdy % g uonoesues) Jo vonduosag Wol4 paneaay f o] pred # ¥o9yn ajeq
Jaley Lalopy sjuswasingsig sjdizoay ; {# Joy} ‘sUBl]
L 9 g v £ z 1
V/N :puog sjeiedag L0/90/2)L Buipu3z pouad
(wunj @se0 19d)  DO'OD0'00ES PuUodISjuelg 8/816Z.€) # Q1 19fedxe]
JUN000Y 1EW ASUOK - GI-01ZBPER-ZLE ;UN0adY
MNYE NYLLYHNMYN 3SYHD IHL BuleN jueg V¥ IDINYF "HANMNL ‘awen ISED
(0891£9) MINVYANIT IDAOC :@asniy SHJ 6/81F-10 equiny ased
PI023Y SJUAWISINGSI([ puy s}A1309Y yse)
| ebeg 7 ULIO



o 0 T PV I e e TS

{s)aouaisa) @isy {)

Lb256'ss 00°0% LPZS5'se
LPZ65's 000 0070 99-91Z6PER-ZLE # Buyoayy
00'0 00'0 Lb'ZsS's Go-9LZEPER-ZLE # VWI
saoueleg SiUawasingsiq  sydiasay SLNNOD2V 1V - V101
Junoaay 19N 19N
00°0% 00°0$ Siuawasingsiq / sydisaay [N
000 51018 0) syuauifed ssa
0070 00°0 Ielogng
600 IE56'sg Slajsuel]| jueg :ssan
LP'Z55°5% 00'0 LP'Z55's SIVLOL INNODOY
L 256G z0Z vaad o} padlsysuel | 3saisiul Bulliewsy viNN 25010 5991 Z6YESZLEH JNoody Woiy LO/SO/ZL
6e0sss | T 6€055C | yiLt Buiiede.d BuiNoayd uadOAWIN 35010 'G99LZBYERT ) E# IUNGOOY WOl LO/EL/L )
J3ue|eg junoooy ¢ $ uonsesued] jo uoiiduiosag Lol panlagay /o] pied # qooyn o1eQ]
Bupysayn sjuaWasIngsig sidianay J{#ow | suery
Fa 9 g r £ 4 L
V/N :puog ajesedag +0/90/Z+ :Buipuz pouay
(un esed ted) 00'000'00¢§ :puog 1ue|g 9/8162L-¢l QI lohedxey
Wnoaay Bumpsyy - 99-91Z6vca-2 16 nooay
ANVE NYLIYHNYW 3SVYHD 3HL JJweN jueg WV IDINVYF "HANYENL ‘9lIEN ISED
(0891£9) ¥INVANIT IDAOK 1@81sha SHA6/81P-10 aqunpy asen
PLOIIY spuduwidsangsi(q puy spdiaday yse))
Z 'abeyq

T W10y




SCHEDITEB

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/22/95)

Total Receipts 555241
Less (5.000.00)
Balance 552 41
Less (45,000.00)
Balance 0.00
|ess {950,000.00)
Balance 0.00

TOTAL COMMISSIONS
UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES
Recording Fees
Premium on Trustee's Bond
Copy Cosls {See Exhihit A7)

Postage Costs {See Exhibit “A™)
Paralegal Time {See Exhibit “A™)

Preservation of Estate

25% of First $5,000
10% of next $S45,000
5% of next $950.000

3% of Remaining Balance

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES:

$1.230.00

S  A324
3 0.C0
g (.00

$1.30524

i .00

(ron
S 5250
S 1615
S 5000
S Q.00

S 11868



CEXHIBIT “A”

TRUSTEE EXPENSES

Paralegal, Copies, Postage: # Copies Postage
Final Report 210 $16.15
TOTALS:

Paralegal Time =1 hours (@ § 50.00/hour $50.00

Copies= 210 (@ § .25/page $52.50

Postage $16.15




PARALEGATL TIME

[
|

Date Description of Scrvices Total
tHours
12/06/01 | Dratt Final Report 1.0
Revise Final Report
Preparation of Supplemental Final Report
Total Hours: 1.0




—
L
—
[
i
-

AL Tranapo
E. storagco
C. Wages

D. Estzces

Z. Insuran

T. Upxzep
C. Ocher |

rtacoon

P e Rl

snare T°C2

e

itemize)

N Domoens
Z. zxpense
. Brperngc
D, Fzea &

S
C
st
A
T

(3]
N

7. sther (Lre

Totale:

SAan.on

fohe
o e

of TruzZec

Traskbes

2 of Aucticneser

Ixpenses Ior Jcu

mize}

STEZDRLL o

'ENSED OF

EDNMZINT

ﬂ
)
)

[
L)
o2

0

0 A -y Ao
-
L]
[ap]
[
(o]
[y

nege_

STRATIONW
=y
AMCLTILT
Al owed

3,00

P
L. aG

L3 I
-l

(9]
L]

[

)
[
o)

Ly 2 10
o
-

[Nl

DR 00 I

i

T
B
=
&S]
i
CL

E

L

[ie)

Hrr

1
A5

SO J.C0

C.oc FL,0F.24
9.0 S T185.&5
£.0c 3 2.0
.60 31, 700,00

Ly
[
<
.



SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS

Claim
Na.

Sceured Claim

(Creditar Name)

Amaunt
Claimed

Amount
Allowed

Previously
Paud

Duc

Total

0.00




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) (2) (3) (4} (3)
Claim No. Amt. Amt. Amt. Due
Claimed Allowed Paid
l. For Credit Extended
Section 364{e) 1)
2. Claims for fatlure of
adequate protection
Section 307(a)(b)
3. “Gap Claims™
Section 307{a)(2)
4. Wages, etc.
Section 307(a)(3)
5. Contributions to
Bencfit Plans
Section 307(a)(4)
6. Consumer Deposits
Section 5UT(a)0)
7. Taxes
Section 307(a)(7)
TOTAL: $0.00




JOYCE W LINDAUER
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE
129G0 Preston Road. Suite 1630

g ’\-»("I

Dallas. Texas 7323

Telephone: November 8 2001
(972) 503-4033

Clerk, LS. Bankruptcy Court
660 N Central Expressway, Suite 300B
Plano, TX 75074

Re: Janice A. Turner, Debior
Case No. 01-41879

Drear Clerk:

Telecopy:
(9723 303-4034

[n preparation of the Chapter 7 Trustee’s Final Report in the above-referenced proceeding,

please indicate below any Court fees which remain to be paid.

Very truly vours,

/"j 1 j 4
- f w(-/r / : {“-’{L/u’i"'—f

Nancy M. Hm we

Legal Assistant to Jovee W, Lindauer
T

Encs.

Fees Due: Yes Amount 3

NO



form_bill

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

»ﬂl e et eeuRT
In Re: Case No: 01-41879 dr S BM‘ Sy
Janice A. Turner Chapter: 7 sl NOY Hy P 2 9]
DEb'[OI’(S) Cor S :‘_7\_{1:{];‘_?‘,;..,_.:,-‘-” SR

BILL OF COURT COSTS

To: Joyce W, Lindauer
12900 Preston Road, Ste 1050
Dallas, Texas 75230

Notice is hereby given that court cosrs {and deferred adversary filing fees, if applicable) are due
and owing, pursuant to 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of $0.

These costs are itemized as follows:

NOTICES
$.25 per notice in excess of 50 notices mailed prior to 1/1/87. $0
$.50 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 between 1/1/98. %0

NOTE: For Chapter 7 cases filed after 12/1/92, there will be NO NOTICE FEES.
(Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

INOTE: For all other chapters filed after 1/1/98, there will be NO NOTICE FEES. (Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)
PROCESSING CLAIMS

NOTE: Eliminated is the fee of $.25 for clerical processing of each claim in excess of 10 in cases filed
under the Act or Code.

DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES

0 Chapter 7 Adversary Proceeding filed @ $120.00/150.00 each.
$0

NOTE: For all Adversary Proceedings filed after 12/18/96 the filing fee is $150.00.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $0

Check to be made payable to Clerk, U.S. Bankruprcy Court

Date: November 14, 2001
JAMES D. TOKOPH

Clerk of Couri

By: O‘f[} gtz /\10 Y] e’ﬁﬁ&
Deputy Clerk

NOTE: For Chapter 11 Cases Only: Court costs are due on ur before the confirmation hearing. The
Judge will confirm that these cases have been paid at the hearing.



— .-n.\
-

A3

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURJ; nee 7
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

3
T
Q

SHERMAN DIVISION BT ARt L,“r‘f NSRS
In re: g . ,_({-{i- Lo _rEtuty
JANICE A. TURNER, § CASF NO. }-41879-DRS F OD
§ Chapler7
Debtor. § UECQ 7 2001

ORDER APPROVING FINAL APPLICATION FOR
ALLOWANCE OF FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES
BY GODWIN GRUBER, P.C.

COMES NOW before the Court for consideration the “Final Application of Fees and
Reimbursement of Expenses by Godwin Gruber, P.C. (the “Applicaticn™). The Court having
considered the Application and fir.ding that there have been no objections filed with respect to the
Application finds that the Application should be GRANTED. It is therefore

ORDERED that Gedwin Gruber, P.C. shall have an allowed administrative expense claim

pursuant to Sections 303(b) and 330(2) of the Bankrupicy Cade in the amount of $1,000.00.

SIGNED :hi;?[,f dey QM, 2004

NORABLE DONALD R, SHA
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

SABANKRUPT.F 13870002 Pleadings Fee Application Order.wad q@



INTHE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS I8P -6 Bl 319
SHERVMAN DIVISION CLn L S
[ L - .:...‘. - o .:rl [—x? I."
In re: § N |
§ i?‘:’__hf‘a-i.;.fﬁ‘-fZ*l.'T‘;'
JANICE A. TURNER. § CASE NO. 01-41879-DRS

§ Chapter 7
Debtor. 5 t U
i)
ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION TO EMPLOY St g7
GODWIN WIHTE GRUBER. P.C. - 2001
AS COUNSEL FOR THF TRUSTEE

COMES NOYW hefore the Court for consideraiion the “Application 1o Empioy Godwin
White Gruber, P.C. as Counsel for the Trustee” iled by Jovee W, Lindauer. Chapler 7 Trustec (the
“Trustec™) in the above-referenced proceeding. [t appearing that said counscl is gualified and
compelent Lo act as counsel for the Trustes, inzt sald counsel has no interest which would disqualify
them from the proposed cployment, and that the hourly rates appear to be reasonable, it is

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREFEID thal the employment by the Chapter 7 Trustee
of Godwin White Gruber. P.C., or the terms set forth in the Trustee's Application. is hereby

approved nunc pro tunc effective August (0. 2061

SIGNED lhiséiday 0 W 2001

HONORABLE DONALD R. SH.
CNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

ORDER GEANTING APPLICATION TO EMPLGY

GODWIN WIIITE GRUBER. MC, A8 COUNSEL

FOR THE TRI STEE - Page -
SOBAMERALUPT jurmer Gropleyweol Cirder ame: Loy %



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION i SEF -5 FH 319
In ve: _ $ P RN E
buw S s
JANICE A. TURNER. § CASE NO. 01-41879.DRS | LV "m0y
SEP 07 7004 § Chapter7
Debrtar. &

QRDER SUSTAINING TRUSTEE'S OBJECTION TO DEBTOR'S
CLAIMED EXEMPTIONS

COMES NOW befare the Court for consideration tae “Objection 1o Debtor’s Claimed
Exernptions” (“Objection™ filed by Jovee W. Lindauver, Chapter 7 Trustee (""Trustee™ . 1o the above -
referenced proceedimg. The Court having corsidered the Objection. the evidence presented. and tie
arguments of counsel hnds there 1s sufficient cause o sustaie the Objection. It is therefore

ORDERED that the Trustec's Objection is SUSTAINED. Tt is further

ORDERETD that the Debior’s claim that the Transier, zs more fully defined in the Chigction,
1o Bank of America ir the amount of §5,523.58 is exempt property as set forth on Schedule C is
DENIED, It (s further

ORDERED that the propenty recaverad by the Trustee on behalf of the bankruptey estate,

e, 55,523 38, 15 evailable for distribution to creditors.

. —_
SIGNED th% day Wi‘(ﬁ 2001,

JONALD R. SHARP
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report Page 1 of 2

U.S. Bankruptcy Court - Eastern District of Texas
Claims Register Report

01-41879 In re: Janice A Turner
Case type: bk Chapter: 7 Asset: v Vol: v Case filed: 05/15/01
Judge: Donald R. Sharp

Lavt Date fe tile Clabms: 1081740 1

1 - 4 Vi Name: T 'r . Janice A, . <
M - 4187 Prebtor Nemme: Turner , Janice A Lasi Date 1o File govel: 011507

Creditar Neupe: Unlon Acceptance

Corporation Nature of ( lainr
Clainm Number: ] IP.O. Rox 2407 Deficiency:
Indiznapolis [N 46200-2407 Cindiguidated.

Clain date: OB02/01]
Amount 1[ Class L Remarks
504323 g I
| Toal $504325| |l

____1__4._1___.|_~

Anrount Allowed: NIA Eeﬂ.\‘c/'z}?n'(;-ﬁ: "Ur'a"ﬁr Aection:
Last Date to File Claims: 1ETTA]
- q ’ AT - . AL
1 - H1879 Dehtor Name: Turner , Janice A, Last Dreie 1o Fife qgovry: 01715402
{regitor Ngme: Chuse Manhattan Bank USA. (
N.A. Nature of Claint:
Claim Number; 2 [|[PO Box 639743 Deficiency:
San Antonio, TX 78263-0001) Linliguidated:
[Claim dee: 09/10:01 ] I |
I Amount —l Class J Remarks
[ 124342 e I
[ Goral: S4.243.42 ]
Amauni Allowed: N."P:]@vcrzpfmﬂ: Order Action: Jj
: . . Fast Dare 1o File Claims: 100770
- A ¥ A r age . .~ !
01 -41879 Pebror Narner Turner , Janice A. Last Date fo File eovty- 01115102
Creiditor Nane: adian National Be s
Crecliti _’Tf“f" Providian National Bank Emwe of Clain:
Cldaim Number; 3 PO Box 24224 Peficiency:
— = ||Lomisville, KY 40224 S
i Unfiguidated.
k"r’m’m dente: 10/ i
Amount Class l Remarks
| 7.959.84 g ]
Toial: $7.959.84] ] {
Amaunt Ailowed. NiIA HD&'.s'c‘rrp.’r‘un; ‘n(.)rder.—lcn'rm.' _i

1 44 e N 1 B MmO F - 1 g4 9 N q a4 oy A 4



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report Page 2 of 2

Report Criteria

[Ciaim Numher(’sﬂ[.}l

Fnd of Claims Register Report

PACER Service Center |
r Transaction Receipt l
I J108/72001 12:16:25 ]
[PACER Login: |[livos] |[Clicat Code: |
Description: ”cluim register ngzlsc Number: 12_001-418?‘) J
Billable Pages:jﬂ 7@t .oz [

Foe EDLOn GF Sonieels, Weess contic?

O T I
Focer Rervice Ulsnrer




I~ RE:

IN THE UNITED STATLES BANKRLPTCY COUR'T
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

JANICE A TURNER

DEBTOR.

e gt et ot e

CASE NO. 01-4[879

(CHAPTER 7)

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned trustee of the cstate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States
Trustee this Report of Proposed Final Distributian.

1

A

Dated:

The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all
objections to claims, all abjections to the Trustee's Final Report. all applications for compensation,
and all other matters which must be detcrmined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

The trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows,
and will make such distribution upon certification by the U8 Trustee unless written objection thereto
is filed and served on the trustee and on the U.S. Trustee.

Vil
VIIL,

Balance on Hand

Administrative Expenses to be paid

Priority Claims to be paid
Secured Claims to be paid
Unsecured Claims to be patd
Miscellaneous distributions to be paid
Total Distributions to be made

Zero Balance

Joyece W,
12900 Py

#daver, Truste
ston Road, Suite 1030

Dallas, Texas 73230
(972) 503-4033



Case: JANICE A TURNER

Clainms Proposed Distribution
Trustee: Javoce W, Lindauer

Casc Balance: $5.532 41 Total Proposcd Pavinent: 83,5332 41 Remaining Balanee: $3.552.41
Claim | Claimant Tyvpe Aquount Anount Puaid Claim Proposed Remaining
™o Mame Filed Allowed 10 Balance Pavinend Funds

Date
Joyze W Lindover | Admin | $115.63 11863 $0.000 ( S118.05 flinos SEA3RTG
Lxp - Truste Ch?
(Ch 7)
Clerk. 118 Admin | S0 L0o.0n diran | $ton A YTRLY. 8543376
Bankruptey Coun Ch?
Josece W, Lindauer | Adwmin | $1.303.24 51,305 24 oo [ §1.305.24 Fr30524 ) S4028.52
Fees - Trustee Ch7
{Ch7)
Admin | L1000 H) S1.000.00 Lo00 | SO0 ST.00000 | $3.128.52
Fees - Trusiee's Ch?
Ally (Ch 7)
l Lnion Acceplance L'n- £3.043 25 S3.043.25 $0.00 | $a04323 591454 $2.213.08
Corp. secured
2 Chase Manliallan Un- 4243 42 $4.243 42 SO0 | 3424342 S704.76 $1.4453.92
Bunk. USA, NA sconrcd
3 Providian National Un- 730 84 $7.u930 84 S0.00 [ §7.959.84 $LA4392 ] s000
Bank securcd
Tatal tor Cuse No. 0]-11879 Sluo?n g | §ly.67040 SO0 | S1U.670.40 $3.332.41 | S000

CASE SUMMARY

Amount Filed Awmount Allowed Faid to Datg Proposced Balance
Total Administrative Claims: $2.423.8¢9 f2.423 89 F0.00 $2.423.84
Total Priorily Claims; £0.00 $01.01 $0.01] S0
Totul Secured Claims: $0 00 SO0 £0.00 $oun
Total Unsecured Claima: | 517.240.51 $17.246.51 S0.00 $17.246.51




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COUR'T
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: JANICE A TURNER F BANKRUPTCY CASE: 01-41879
CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEL.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICLE 15 GIVLN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptey Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the irustec’s oilice
whose nume and address is as follows:

JOYCE LINDAUER 12900 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 900 DAILLAS. TX 75230

The following Applications tor Compensation have been filed:

Applicants I'ecs Reguested Fxpenses Reauested
JOYCE LINDALUER 1305.24 118.65
Trusiee

Attomey {or Trustec

UJ. 8. Bankruptev Court (.00

The trustee’s account shows:

Total Receipis Total Disbursements Balance
$ 5552.41 50,00 5552.4]

In addition to the commissions and fecs that may be allowed by the Court, licns and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the totul amount of
$.0.00 . general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of §_17246.51

The debtor has‘has not been discharged.

Written ohjections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be tiled with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustec at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. [f objections are filed. a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES I, TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

Bv:

<

Deputy Clerk



IN THE UNTTED STATES BANKRUPTCY COULRT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: JANICE AL TURNER { BANKRUPTCY CASL: 01-41879
CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications Tor Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the oftice of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or al the tustee’s oftice
whose name and address is as follows:

JOYCE LINDAUER 12900 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 900 DALIAS TN 73230

The following Applications for Compensation have been {iled:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenscs Requested
JOYCE LINDAULR 1305.24 118.65
Trustce

Aftorney for Trusiee

LI 8. Bankruptev Court (.00

The trustec’™s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Dishursements Balance

b 555241 5 0.00 $ 555241

[n addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of gencral creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 ; gencral unseceured claims have been allowed in the amount of $ 17246.51

The debtor hasihas not been discharged.

Wrilten objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the rrustee at the above mentioned address within
30 days from the date of this notice. 1t no objections are tiled, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKQOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Depury Clerk



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TENAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: )
}

JANICE A, TURNER 1 CASE NQ. 01-41879

j (CHAPTER 7)
DEBTOR. j

TRUSTEF'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

Fhe undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States
Trustee this Report ot Proposed Final Distribution.

I The Court has entered orders which have hecome final. and which dispose of all
objections to claims, all objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation,
and all other matters which must be determined by the Courl belore final distribution can he made.

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as lollows,
and will make such distnbutionupon certification by the LIS Trustee uniess wrillen nkjection thereto
s filed and served on the trustee and on the U5, Trustee,

1 Balance on Hand 33,352 41
1. Adnumstrative Expenses to be paid 82,423 89
L. Priority Claims to be paid S 0.00
. Secured Claims to be paic S 000
V. Unsecured Claims o be paid $3,128 32
1 Miscellancous distributions to be paid 3 0 GO
V1L Total Distnibutians to be made 353552 41
viii.  Zere Balance 5 0nn
Dated: / ,.%/Jc,—a
P

Jovee W I auer, Tnﬁe
12960 Préstan Road Suite 1036

Drallas, Texas 73230
{9727 5303-4033




Clatms Proposed Distrinlicn
Trustee Jovee W, Lindiner

i

Casc: JARICE A TUHURNER
4 5141

Case Bulance: $3.331.41 Totul Proposed Puvorent: 53,352 41 Ramaining Ralance: 53,

Claim | Clatmant Tyvpe Amaunt Aol Fatd Clanm Proposed Remaining
N Namne Filed Allowed to Biilince Pavment Funds
p Datz
Jovee W Linduner | Admin | 5118.65 $118.63 oo | $118.63 $l1das 343374
Exp - [rustec Che

Ch 7

Cletk. U= Adnun | $0.00 SO0 soul | soGu MIENY PR ARG
Binkruptey Court Ch? ;
lovee W Lindauer Admin $1.50534 1,303 24 fooo | $1.302 24 $L30523 1 $4 12852
Fees - Trustes Ch'7
(Ch 7
Aadmin | S1.000.00 F 100000 S 51,000,100 L0000 | $3.128.52

Fies - Trustee’s Ch?
Auny (Ch 7)

1 Lnion Acteplance n- $5.043.23 $3.043 25 SO0 7 S3.043.25 $01484 §2713.68
Cormp. secured ;

2 Chasz Manhattan La- $4.253.42 44,243 .42 GO0 | 34235482 $76Y.70 Sl44392

zoured

e

Bink. USA, NA

e

Providian Natdonal | Un- $7.934.84 §£7 w3454 $0.G0 | 87 039 84 ST44382 ] S000
Bunk secured ‘

h
L
L
12
-

Total for Case Mo, 01-41874 Fro.670 40 S1%.a7 40 Soun | FHUGT040 5353 SO

CASE SUMMARY

Amecunt Filed - Amount Allowed Pad 1o Dare ! fropased Salance
Total Adiunistirative Clanns: £2.423.59 $2.422 85 £40.G0 SY423 5w
Tatal Priority Claims: 50,00 $u .00 K60 e
Tatal Secured Claims: [ §0.010 SUL00G 0. oo
Total Unszoured Chaims ] 517346 71 S17.240 21 §0.00] S17.2344 51




[N THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

I™ RE: )
)
TANICE A, TURNER ] CASE NO.01-41879
) {CHAPTER 73
DEBTOR. )

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT,
PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Truslee having filed an Application for Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses, and the Trustez having filed
a Final Report and Report of Proposed Distribution, after hearmg and duc consideration, it is herchyv:

ORDERED that the Trustee’s Final Report and Proposed Distribution are hercby approved. It is further

ORDERED that the Trusice, Jovee W. Lindauer. is to pay the claims allowed ard approved in the Trusice’s Final Report

and Report of Proposed Distribution.

DATED:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



